
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 
 

IN RE: 

WELLMADE FLOOR COVERINGS 
INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al., 

                    Debtors, 

CHAPTER 11 

CASE NO. 25-58764-sms 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE PURSUANT TO BANKRUPTCY RULE 9010(B) AND  

REQUEST FOR COPIES OF ALL NOTICES, DOCUMENTS, COPIES AND PLEADINGS 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, Eric J. Breithaupt, hereby enters this Notice of 
Appearance as counsel of record for Oracle America, Inc., successor-in-interest to NetSuite, Inc. 
(“Oracle”), creditor in the above-referenced case. Further, Oracle hereby requests that all notices given 
or required to be given in this case and any cases consolidated herewith, and all papers served or 
required to be served in this case, and any cases consolidated herewith, be given to and served upon: 
 

Eric J. Breithaupt 
Jones & Walden LLC 

699 Piedmont Avenue NE 
Atlanta, Georgia 30308 

ebreithaupt@joneswalden.com 
 

This request encompasses, but is not limited to, all notices, copies, documents, and pleadings 
referred to in Section 1109(b) of Title 11, United States Code, or in Rules 2002, 3017, 4001 or 9007 
of the Bankruptcy Rules including, without limitation, notices of any orders, motions, demands, 
complaints, petitions, pleadings, papers, requests, applications, or any other documents brought before 
this Court in this case. 

 
Please take further notice that this notice is not a submission to the jurisdiction of this Court 

and that neither this notice nor any later appearance, pleading, claim or suit shall waive (i) the right to 
have final orders in non-core matters entered only after de novo review by a United States District 
Court; (ii) the right to a trial by jury in any proceeding so triable in this case or any case; (iii) the right 
to have the United States District Court withdraw the reference in any matter subject to mandatory or 
discretionary withdrawal; or (iv) any other rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs, or recoupments to 
which is or may be entitled under agreements, in law or in equity, all of which rights, claims, actions, 
defenses, setoffs, and recoupments are expressly reserved.  
 
          This 19th day of September, 2025. JONES & WALDEN LLC 

/s/ Eric J Breithaupt 
Eric J. Breithaupt  
Georgia Bar No. 596142 
699 Piedmont Avenue NE, Atlanta, GA 30308 
(404) 564-9300 
EBreithaupt@joneswalden.com 
Counsel for Oracle America, Inc. 
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 
 

IN RE: 

WELLMADE FLOOR COVERINGS 
INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al., 

                    Debtors, 

CHAPTER 11 

CASE NO. 25-58764-sms 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
CERTIFCATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that I have this day filed the foregoing Notice of Appearance Pursuant to 
Bankruptcy Rule 9010(B) and Request for Copies of All Notices, Documents, Copies and Pleadings 
(the “Notice”) with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system which will automatically send 
an e-mail notification of such filing to the parties or attorneys of record: 

• Shawn M. Christianson     schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com 
• Christopher K. Coleman     christopher.coleman@kslaw.com 
• John D. Elrod     elrodj@gtlaw.com, fieldss@gtlaw.com,allison.mcgregor@gtlaw.com 
• Will B. Geer     wgeer@rlkglaw.com, dsideris@rlkglaw.com;willgeer@ecf.court 

drive.com;2836@notices.nextchapterbk.com;6717577420@filings.docketbird.com;emille
r@rlkglaw.com;lmassey@rlkglaw.com;lpolvino@rlkglaw.com 

• Aaron Michael Halegua     ah@aaronhalegua.com, 
7457448420@filings.docketbird.com 

• Anna Mari Humnicky     ahumnicky@smallherrin.com, klemons@smallherrin.com; 
kweindorf@smallherrin.com 

• Sameer Kapoor     skapoor@phrd.com, elyttle@phrd.com 
• Benjamin S. Klehr     bklehr@smallherrin.com, klemons@smallherrin.com; 

kweindorf@smallherrin.com 
• Lindsay P. S. Kolba     lindsay.p.kolba@usdoj.gov 
• Cia H. Mackle     cmackle@pszjlaw.com 
• Mark S. Marani     mmarani@cpmtlaw.com, jpenston@cpmtlaw.com; 

ddouglas@cpmtlaw.com 
• Allison Jane McGregor     allison.mcgregor@gtlaw.com, fieldss@gtlaw.com 
• Quan Andy Thanh Nguyen     anguyen@smallherrin.com, kweindorf@smallherrin.com 

,klemons@smallherrin.com 
• Patrick James Reid     patrick@theworkersfirm.com 
• Bradford J. Sandler     bsandler@pszjlaw.com 
• Gus H. Small     gsmall@smallherrin.com, klemons@smallherrin.com 
• A. Todd Sprinkle     toddsprinkle@parkerpoe.com, wandaclay@parkerpoe.com; 

courtneyvolz@parkerpoe.com 
• Bruce Z. Walker     bwalker@cpmtlaw.com, jpenston@cpmtlaw.com 
• Daniel Werner     dwerner@radfordscott.com, dwerner@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• Elaine Woo     ewoo@radfordscott.com 
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This 19th day of September, 2025. 

JONES & WALDEN LLC 
 
/s/ Eric J Breithaupt 
Eric J. Breithaupt  
Georgia Bar No. 596142 
699 Piedmont Avenue NE 
Atlanta, Georgia 30308 
(404) 564-9300 
EBreithaupt@joneswalden.com 
Counsel for Oracle America, Inc. 

Case 25-58764-sms    Doc 182    Filed 09/19/25    Entered 09/19/25 13:52:17    Desc Main
Document      Page 3 of 3

mailto:EBreithaupt@joneswalden.com

	REQUEST FOR COPIES OF ALL NOTICES, DOCUMENTS, COPIES AND PLEADINGS

